

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
SUPREME COURT NO. 22-1801

IN THE ESTATE OF)	WAPELLO COUNTY NO.
JOHN EUGENE JOHNSTON,)	ESPR007828
)	
PEGGY JOHNSTON,)	
)	
Appellant)	
)	
)	

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR WAPELLO COUNTY
THE HONORABLE GREGORY MILANI DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Randall C. Stravers ATT0007666
Stravers Law Firm
110 North Market Street
Oskaloosa, IA 52577
Telephone: 641-673-9451
Fax: 641-673-3502
E-Mail: stravers@pcsia.net
Attorney for Appellee

Greg Life ATT0004766
216 South First Street
Oskaloosa, IA 52577
Telephone: 641-673-8336
Fax: 641-673-9750
Attorney for Appellee

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ----- 5
Statement of Issues Presented for Review ----- 6
Routing Statement ----- 8
Statement of the Case ----- 8
Statement of the Facts ----- 9
Argument ----- 10

I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE - 10
JOINT TENANT, JOHN E. JOHNSTON, COULD TRANSFER
FUNDS OUT OF HIS JOINT ACCOUNT WITHOUT THE SECOND
JOINT TENANT, PEGGY JOHNSTON, CLAIMING ANY FURTHER
OWNERSHIP OF THE TRANSFERRED FUNDS WHEN SUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE WAS PRODUCED TO REBUT THE PRESUMPTION THAT
ONE-HALF OF THE TRANSFERRED FUNDS IN THE JOINT
ACCOUNT BELONGED TO EACH JOINT OWNER OF THE ACCOUNT
AT THE TIME OF THE TRANSFER.

II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE ----- 17
CLAIMANT WAS NOT ENTITLED TO RECOVER A PORTION OR
SHARE OF THE AMOUNT DRAWN OUT OF THE JOINT ACCOUNT
BY THE DECEDENT TO PURCHASE CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT.

III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ANY ----- 20
REVERSIBLE ERROR BY STATING THAT A REASON TO
SUSTAIN THE MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT WAS THE
TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE JOINT ACCOUNT WAS PART
OF JOHN'S ESTATE PLAN.

IV. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT REVERSIBLE ----- 22
ERROR BY DETERMINING THAT PEGGY HAD FAILED TO PROVE
THAT SHE HAD A GREATER INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY.

V. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN SUSTAINING ----- 25
THE MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT.

Conclusion ----- 27

Request for Oral Argument ----- 28

Certificate of Cost ----- 28

Certificate of Compliance ----- 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Anderson v. Iowa Department of Human Services, 368 N.W.2d 104, 109	13, 19, 24
Brown v. Vonnahme, 343 N.W.2d 445, 451 (Iowa 1984)	13,
In The Matter of the Estate of Bearbower, 426 N.W. 2d 392, 394 (Iowa 1988)	21,23
Jennings v. McKeen, 245 Iowa 1206, 1214, 65 N.W.2d 207, 211 (1954)	14
Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. v. Desvaux, 259 Iowa 387, 393, 143 N.W.2d 296, 300 (1966)	14
Kettler v. Security National Bank of Sioux City, 805 N.W.2d 817, 825 (Iowa 2011)	14, 19, 24
O'Bryan v. Henry Carlson, 828 N.W.2d 326 (Iowa Ct. App. 2013)	26

COURT RULES

48A C.J.S. Joint Tenancy §23 (1981)	14
Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101(3)(a)	8
